1
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
FEATURES
• SURFACE MOUNT 6.00mm x 6.00mm x 1.20mm
• WAVELENGTH 365 ~ 405nm FOR UV CURING, PHOTO CATALYST &
   SENSOR LIGHTING

                           Wavelength Code*
              Series Prefix
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
2
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Specifications are subject to change
RANKING CODES (Forward Current 500mA)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Part Numbers
Ranking
Codes
(Note 2)
Wavelength
(nm)
Radiant Flux
(mW)
Voltage
(V)
Thermal
Resistance
(Typical) Note 1
Spectrum Half
Width
(Typical)
Viewing Angle
(Typical)
Min. Max. Min. Max. Rth j-c Dl 2 q 1/2
NUVA66R365TRF P08-V1 360 ~ 370 590 640 3.2 3.6
4.5°C/W
9.0nm
115°
P09-V1 640 710
NUVA66T385TRF HP09-V1 380 ~ 390 760 830 3.1 3.5
10nm
HP09-V2 3.5 3.9
NUVA66U395TRF HP10-V1 390 ~ 400 760 830 3.1 3.5
HP10-V2 3.5 3.9
NUVA66V405TRF HP11-V1 400 ~ 410 760 830 3.1 3.5
HP11-V2 3.5 3.9
Surface Mount UV LED NUVA66 Series
FORWARD VOLTAGE VS. FORWARD CURRENT @ +25°C
NUVA66R365TRF
FO
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
(m
A
)
FORWARD VOLTAGE (V)
1000
800